# 

CT Corporation System				
Requestor's Name 660 East <b>J</b> efferson Stre	eet	,		
Address Tallahassee, FL 32310 222-1092		40000 -01:	273746 /12/990100	3 <b>4□</b> 2030
City State Zip	Phone	未来)	₩337.50 **	**337.50
CORPORATIO	N(S) NAME			Nid
			<u>ق</u> 	VISIO SECI
Multi-Mudi	a Enterte	ainment	M : M : h4	FILED RETARY OF STATE N OF CORPORATIONS
() Profit () NonProfit	() Amenda	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	erger mited Liabil	ity Company
() Foreign	( ) Dissolut		<u></u>	
() Limited Partnership () Reinstatement () Fictitious Name	()UCC-1 Fi	ristration () Cl nancing Statement() UC	ther hange of R.A.	<b>.</b>
Certified Copy	() Photo C	opies () C	US	
() Call When Ready (x) Walk In () Mail Of GG 20(	() Will Wai	37. —	fter 4:30 ick Up	
Name Availability  Document Examiner  Updater  Verifier  Acknowledgment	lease Return Extrile Stamped. The	ra Copies	* 99 JAN 11 1 DIVISION OF CO	



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 12, 1999

CT CORP. SYSTEM

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32310

SUBJECT: MULTI MEDIA ENTERTAINMENTGAMES MANAGEMENT, LLC

Ref. Number: W99000000756

We have received your document for MULTI MEDIA ENTERTAINMENTGAMES MANAGEMENT, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$337.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must have original signatures.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline

Letter Number: 799A00001342

Document Specians.

Attn: Jammi

Please lackdate and file.

Jhunk yw!

Ope

HOITAROAROD TO HOIZIVIC TI: IIMA EI HAL EE BECEINED

P.02/06

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Multi Media Entertainment Games Management, LLC

### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company s:

241 Bradley Place, Palm Beach, FL 33480

**ARTICLE III - Duration:** 

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

Perpetual

# ARTICLE IV - Management: (Check the appropriate box and complete the statement)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

Patricia Gallagher

241 Bradley Place, Palm Beach, FL 33480

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

### ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

## **ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business:**

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be:

SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

## ARTICLE VII - Affidavit of Membership and Contributions

ie undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of Multi Med	<u>i</u> a	<u>Entertainment</u>
ames Management, LLC certific	es:	
the above named limited liability company has at least one member; the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is	\$	5,000;
(A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.); and		0;
the total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated to be	\$	5,000
	the above named limited liability company has at least one member; the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is	the above named limited liability company has at least one member; the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is  if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is  (A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.); and the total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated to be

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Harrison K. Chauncey, Jr. Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$250.00 for Articles and Affidavit

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1,	The name of the limited liability company is:		
	Multi Media Entertainment Games Management, LLC		
2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:		99 JAN 12 I	SECRETARY CON
	Harrison K. Chauncey, Jr.  NAME	P	POR
	241 Bradley Place		Y OF STATE ORPORATIONS
	Florida street address (P. O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)		
	Palm Beach FL 33480		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Harrison K. Chauncey, Jr. Signature

Filing Fee: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent